Kansas

Department for Children

and Families Persons Served
Caseload Unit FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015
Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons 28 26 25
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults 10 11 10
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children 14 10 11
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons 590 554 559
Energy Assistance Persons 341 264 243
General Assistance Avg. monthly persons 0 0 0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons 2 5 4
Family Preservation Persons 6 1
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children 6 10 9
Adoption Support Avg. monthly children 8 10 6

Total of programs listed

Grant

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2013

$39,248
$5,625
$38,322
$825,613
$65,779
$0
$8,265
$28,079
$178,558
$29,150

FY 2013
$1,218,639

FY 2014

$33,195
$8,099
$26,435
$733,066
$41,237
$0
$3,730
$21,808
$250,306
$40,798

FY 2014
$1,158,674

FY 2015

$34,903
$7,163
$32,245
$715,549
$35,665
$0
$2,709
$2,760
$257,923
$21,543

FY 2015
$1,110,460

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2014 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

7,816
2,603
4,486

727

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Theresa Freed at Theresa.Freed@dcf.ks.gov
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