

Grant

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015
Avg. monthly persons	28	26	25	\$39,248	\$33,195	\$34,903
Avg. monthly adults	10	11	10	\$5,625	\$8,099	\$7,163
Avg. monthly children	14	10	11	\$38,322	\$26,435	\$32,245
Avg. monthly persons	590	554	559	\$825,613	\$733,066	\$715,549
Persons	341	264	243	\$65,779	\$41,237	\$35,665
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	2	5	4	\$8,265	\$3,730	\$2,709
Persons	6	7	1	\$28,079	\$21,808	\$2,760
Avg. monthly children	6	10	9	\$178,558	\$250,306	\$257,923
Avg. monthly children	8	10	6	\$29,150	\$40,798	\$21,543
Total of programs listed				FY 2013	FY 2014	FY 2015
				\$1,218,639	\$1,158,674	\$1,110,460

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2014 County Population Estimates

Population	7,816
Under 20	2,603
20-64	4,486
65 & Over	727

